TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM487763

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the Spelling of Assignee previously recorded on Reel 006388 Frame 0500. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name. |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 900460023 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------|
| WORLD HISTORY GROUP, LLC | | 07/31/2015 | Limited Liability Company: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | HistoryNet, LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 9720 Wilshire Boulevard 6th Floor | |
| City: | Beverly Hills | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 90212 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--|
| Registration Number: | 1568335 | MHQ THE QUARTERLY JOURNAL OF MILITARY HI |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8583451067

Email: Pollie@gandalegal.com

Correspondent Name: Pollie Gautsch

Address Line 1: 665 San Rodolfo Dr. #124-209
Address Line 4: Solana Beach, CALIFORNIA 92075

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | WORLD HISTORY CORRECTIVE |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Pollie Gautsch |
| SIGNATURE: | /pg/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/28/2018 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=HistoryNet, LLC Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006437 FRAME: 0674

900463996

source=HistoryNet, LLC Name Change#page2.tif source=HistoryNet, LLC Name Change#page3.tif source=HistoryNet, LLC Corrected (2)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006437 FRAME: 0675

OP \$40.00 1568335

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM479841

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------|
| WORLD HISTORY GROUP, LLC | | 07/31/2015 | Limited Liability Company: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | HisoryNet, LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 9720 Wilshire Boulevard 6th Floor | |
| City: | Beverly Hills | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 90212 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--|
| Registration Number: | 1568335 | MHQ THE QUARTERLY JOURNAL OF MILITARY HI |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8583451067

Email: Pollie@gandalegal.com

Correspondent Name: Pollie Gautsch

Address Line 1: 665 San Rodolfo Dr. #124-209
Address Line 4: Solana Beach, CALIFORNIA 92075

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | MHQ THE QUARTERLY JOURNA |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Pollie Gautsch |
| SIGNATURE: | /pg/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/28/2018 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=World History Group LLC (HistoryNet LLC) - Amended Formation Docs (9)#page1.tif source=World History Group LLC (HistoryNet LLC) - Amended Formation Docs (9)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006488 FRAME: 0600



PAGE I

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WORLD HISTORY GROUP,
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WORLD HISTORY GROUP, LLC" TO
"HISTORYNET, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY
OF JULY, A.D. 2015, AT 8:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

5679914 8100

151122267

You may verify this certificate online at corp delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 2631689

DATE: 08-10-15

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006388 FRAME: 0607

State of Delawar Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:12 PM 07/31/2015 FILED 08:12 PM 07/31/2015 SRV 151122267 - 5679914 FILE

STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of AMENDMENT

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: World History Group, LLC
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follow:

"First: The name of the limited liability company is HistoryNet, LLC"

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Amendment on the 31th day of July, 2015.

Name: Michael Reinstein

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006488 FRAME: 0602

RECORDED: 08/28/2018